FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	L RECO	10-15-2001	.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
TO: The Commission	er of Patents and Trademarks	s: Please record the attached original do	cument(s) or copy(ies).
Submission Typ)e	Conveyance Type	
New Resubmission	(Non-Recordation)	I	rity Agreement
☐ Document ID #		l	ge of Name
Correction of F	TO Error Frame	☐ Merger ☐ Other	,
Compative Dec	#		vernment
Corrective Doc	Frame	Departmental File	G. Government Agencies) Secret File
	#		
Conveying Part	y(ies)	Mark if additional names of conve	ying parties attached Execution Date
Name (line 1)	Victor F. Petrenko		Month Day Year 07 06 2001
(wine t)	VICTOR 1. PETICINO		07 00 2001
Name (line 2)			7
Second Party			Execution Date
Name (line 1)		197555	Month Day Year
Ι, Ι, Ι			
Name (line 2)			
Receiving Party	<u></u>	Mark if additional name	s of receiving parties attached
Name (line 1)	Trustees of Dartmouth Co	llege	☐ If document to be recorded
Name (line 2)			is an assignment and the receiving party is not
rvarrie (ilite 2)			domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic
Address (line 1)	11 Rope Ferry Road		representative is attached. (Designation must be a
Address (line 2)			separate document from Assignment.)
Address (iiile 2)			Assignment.)
Address (line 3)	Hanover	NH	03755-1404
Domactic Ponto	City esentative Name and A	State/Country ddress Enter for the first Rec	Zip Code
_	sentative Name and A	Enter for the lifst Nec	elving Farty Offiy.
Name [
Address (line 1)			
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3)			
Address (line 4)			
		FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	
time for reviewing the do U.S. Patent and Tradem Management and Budge	ocument and gathering the data ne lark Office, Chief Information Office et, Paperwork Reduction Project (0	estimated to average approximately 30 minut seded to complete the Cover Sheet. Send con er, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office 0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See ON DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD AS	nments regarding this burden estimate to the of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office MB Information Collection Budget Package

PATENT REEL: 012235 FRAME: 0403

FORM PTO-161 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	9B	Page 2		Patent and Trademark Office PATENT			
Correspondent	Name and Addres	S Area Code and Telephor	ne Number (303) 449-5800			
Name	Thomas Swenson						
Address (line 1)	4845 Pearl East Cir	cle					
Address (line 2)	Suite 302						
Address (line 3)	Boulder, CO 80303						
Address (line 4)							
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments						
Application Number(s) attached.							
Enter either	the Patent Application Numb	per or the Patent Number (DO NOT	ENTER BOTH nu	mbers for the same property).			
Patent	t Application Number(s)	Paten	t Number(s)			
If this description hairs	a filed tegether with a pay C	atent Application, enter the date the	o potent applicatio	Month Day Year			
signed by the first name	ed executing inventor.	atent Application, enter the date the	e paterit applicatio	07 06 2001			
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)							
Enter PC	T application number	PCT	PCT	PCT			
only if a	U.S. Application						
Number	as not been assigned.	PCT	PCT	PCT			
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1							
Fee Amount	Fee Am	ount for Properties Listed (3	7 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.00			
Method of		Enclosed Deposit	Account 🔲				
Deposit Ac	count	s - ddisional food can be charged to	the account.)				
Enter for pay	ment by deposit account or	f additional fees can be charged to		# 12-0600			
	Deposi	t Account Number:					
	Author	ization to charge additional f	ees:	Yes 🛛 No 🗌			
Statement and	Signature			a			
To the bes attached of indicated	st of my knowledge and copy is a true copy of ti	I belief, the foregoing information by the original document. Charge	ation is true an es to deposit ac	d correct and any ecount are authorized, as			
mulcateu :		-t <		October 4, 2001			
Thomas Swenson		worus sur	u	Date			
Name of Pers	on Signing	Signature		Date			

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Victor F. Petrenko, citizen of the United States of America and resident of the City of Lebanon, and State of New Hampshire, have invented a new and useful improvement in

PREVENTION OF ICE FORMATION BY APPLYING ELECTRIC POWER TO A LIQUID WATER LAYER

for which I am about to make application for Letters Patent of the United States; and

WHEREAS, Trustees of Dartmouth College, a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of New Hampshire and having its principal office and place of business at 11 Rope Ferry Road, Hanover, NH 03755-1404, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in and to the said invention and in and to the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor.

NOW THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, Victor F. Petrenko, have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer, unto the said Trustees of Dartmouth College, the full and exclusive right, title and interest, throughout the world, in, to and under the following:

- (a) said invention as fully set forth and described in the specification prepared, and executed by us preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor;
 - (b) said application;
- (c) any and all refilings, divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application;

PATENT REEL: 012235 FRAME: 0405

Patent

Attorney Docket No. 392500

Express Mail Label; No.: US820327216US

- (d) any and all Letters Patent of the Untied States of America which may issue from said application, refilings, divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part;
- (e) any and all reissues and reexaminations of said Letters Patent of the United States of America;
- (f) any and all applications for Letters Patent upon said invention which may hereafter be filed in any and all countries foreign to the United States of America;
- (g) any and all refilings, divisions and continuations of said foreign-filed applications;
- (h) any and all Letters Patent of countries foreign to the United States of America which may issue from the said foreign-filed applications, refilings, divisions and continuations; and
- (I) any and all extensions of, and additions to, said Letters Patent of countries foreign to the United States of America.

ALL of the above shall be held and enjoyed by said Trustees of Dartmouth College, for its own use and benefit, and for its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue the said Letters Patent in accordance with this Assignment.

COUNTY OF Grafton,

SS:

On this 6 day of July, 2001, before me personally appeared Victor F. Petrenko to me known to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument as his free act and deed.

In witness whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my notarial seal the day and year last above written.

PATTI BEAULIEU, Commissioner of Deeds My Commission Expires August 9, 2005

My commission expires: (SEAL)

RECORDED: 10/04/2001